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Firearm Crime Stats December YTD

Firearms Seized (Total) 60 852

District 1 5 95

District 2 9 173

District 3 7 116

District 4 1 74

District 5 14 146

District 6 3 123

District 7 0 44

Unincorporated 21 81

Firearms Lost/Stolen 5 146

Firearm Possession Arrests 25 341

Shooting Reports 28 476

Number of Victims Shot 7 131

Brandishing 2 23

ShotSpotter - Activations 46 532

ShotSpotter - Rounds Fired 122 1,996
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SHOOTING/HOMICIDE VICTIM DEMOGRAPHICS1

1 Statistics include victims of shooting related homicides, in addition to victims who were shot and survived. 

Sex December YTD % of Total

Male 7 109 83.2%

Female 0 22 16.8%

Ethnicity December YTD % of Total

Native American 0 0 0.0%

Asian 1 5 3.8%

Black 3 75 57.3%

Hispanic 1 27 20.6%

White 2 21 16.0%

Other 0 3 2.3%

Age December YTD % of Total

Under 18 0 10 7.6%

18-29 5 60 45.8%

30-39 0 36 27.5%

40-49 1 15 11.5%

50+ 1 10 7.6%

Unknown 0 0 0.0%



Firearm Crime Report 
December 2025

This information was produced for informational purposes only; 

it is limited by the information available and/or collected at the 

time the statistics were generated. This information is not a 

replacement for official UCR statistics, which are based on 

national reporting specifications and not reflected in the 
information provided herein.

Sacramento Police Department
Crime Analysis Unit

1/12/2026Produced:

CAU - KJ

DECEMBER 2025

YEAR-TO-DATE  2025

Sex / Ethnicity < 18 <18 % 18-29 18-29 % 30-39 30-39 % 40-49 40-49 % 50+ 50+ % UNK UNK %

Male - Native American 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Male - Asian 0 0.0% 1 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Male - Black 0 0.0% 3 42.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Male - Hispanic 0 0.0% 1 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Male - White 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 14.3% 1 14.3% 0 0.0%

Male - Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Sex / Ethnicity < 18 <18 % 18-29 18-29 % 30-39 30-39 % 40-49 40-49 % 50+ 50+ % UNK UNK %

Female - Native American 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Female - Asian 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Female - Black 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Female - Hispanic 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Female - White 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Female - Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Sex / Ethnicity < 18 <18 % 18-29 18-29 % 30-39 30-39 % 40-49 40-49 % 50+ 50+ % UNK UNK %

Male - Native American 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Male - Asian 1 0.8% 3 2.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Male - Black 4 3.1% 28 21.4% 24 18.3% 4 3.1% 3 2.3% 0 0.0%

Male - Hispanic 2 1.5% 11 8.4% 5 3.8% 5 3.8% 1 0.8% 0 0.0%

Male - White 1 0.8% 4 3.1% 3 2.3% 4 3.1% 3 2.3% 0 0.0%

Male - Unknown 0 0.0% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 0.8% 1 0.8% 0 0.0%

Sex / Ethnicity < 18 <18 % 18-29 18-29 % 30-39 30-39 % 40-49 40-49 % 50+ 50+ % UNK UNK %

Female - Native American 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Female - Asian 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Female - Black 1 0.8% 8 6.1% 3 2.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Female - Hispanic 0 0.0% 2 1.5% 0 0.0% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Female - White 0 0.0% 3 2.3% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 2 1.5% 0 0.0%

Female - Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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